Press Release -- 2/25/2026

2/25/2026 Week 24 of 33

Friendly Trios

Page 1

Wednesday 6:35 pm

Last Week's Top Scores

Men

Women

Scratch Game

279
279
279
259

205
189
187
179

Mike Kang

Sergio Jordan Mungcal
Justin Luu

Duy Ton-That

Jenn Phaxayavong
Monica Kwok
Leanne Lay

Dinna Delarea

Scratch Series

724
723
707
698

505
501
499
489

Duy Ton-That

Sergio Jordan Mungcal
Ken Healey

Justin Luu

Jenn Phaxayavong
Monica Kwok

Cel Healey

Dinna Delarea

** |_ast Week's High Scores for Inmediate Release **
Scratch Game

Men

Women

279
279
279
259
246
243
241
239
238
237
236
234
234
232
231
230
230
228
226
226
225
223
222
222
221

205
189

Mike Kang
Sergio Jordan Mungcal
Justin Luu

Duy Ton-That
Ken Healey
Chris Villanueva
Eric Dominguez
Duy Ton-That
Justin Luu

Joe Loo

Ken Healey
Kevin Yeung
Benny Cheung
Matt Garet
Justin Lee
Sergio Jordan Mungcal
Nicholas Lew
Albert Wong
Duy Ton-That
Chris Villanueva
Ken Healey
Milan Majer
Norman Ng
Bryan Kang
Norman Ng

Jenn Phaxayavong
Monica Kwok
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Scratch Game

221
220
218
217
217
216
215
214
214
214
213
212
212
211
211
210
210
209
208
207
207
205
203
202
202

187
179

Anthony Amoroso
Nick Cicibrk
Andrew Soo
Justin Lee

Grant Rezak
Dave Cheng
Nicholas Lew
Sergio Jordan Mungcal
Chris Villanueva
Nate De Guzman
David Chen

Chris Love

Matt Garet

Nick Cicibrk
Christian Mamou-Batton
Michael Huynh
Alfred Amoroso
Benny Cheung
Joe Loo

Milan Majer
Daniel Chin

Milan Majer
Walter Kwok
Walter Kwok
Daniel Chin

Leanne Lay
Dinna Delarea

Classic Bowling Center

Handicap Game

311 Mike Kang

295 Sergio Jordan Mungcal

279 Justin Luu
278 Eric Dominguez

263 Leanne Lay

257 Nicole Arima

231 Dinna Delarea
230 Monica Kwok

230 Sarah Murphy
230 Jenn Phaxayavong

Scratch Series

724 Duy Ton-That

723 Sergio Jordan Mungcal

707 Ken Healey
698 Justin Luu

683 Chris Villanueva
635 Milan Majer
632 Matt Garet

629 Nicholas Lew
627 Norman Ng

623 Benny Cheung
621 Nick Cicibrk
613 Joe Loo

613 Justin Lee

609 Mike Kang

601 Anthony Amoroso
600 Daniel Chin

505 Jenn Phaxayavong
501 Monica Kwok

Lanes 17 - 44

Handicap Series

771 Sergio Jordan Mungcal
743 Ken Healey

729 Jim Jensen

727 Duy Ton-That

672 Leanne Lay
657 Lani Chin
655 Sarah Murphy
651 Nicole Arima

Scratch Series

499 Cel Healey
489 Dinna Delarea
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Classic Bowling Center

Lanes 17 - 44

This Week's Sitfisiics
Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 74 57 17
Number of games bowled 222 171 51
Actual average of week's scores 171.11 181.44 136.49
How many games above average 115 93 22
How many games below average 105 76 29
Pins above/below average per game 0.46 1.07 -1.57
How many people raised average 36 30 6
by this amount 0.86 0.90 0.62
How many people went down 37 26 11
by this amount -1.67 -1.98 -0.92
League average before bowling 171.07 180.78 138.53
League average after bowling 170.66 180.35 138.16
Change in league average -0.42 -0.43 -0.38
800s -
775s -
750s -
725s - --
700s 3 3
675s 2 2
650s - --
625s 4 4
600s 7 7
575s 4 4
550s 5 5
525s 8 8 -
500s 6 4 2
475s 8 6 2
450s 8 7 1
425s 4 3 1
400s 6 3 3
below 400 9 1 8
300s - --
275s 3 3
250s 1 1
225s 17 17 --
200s 30 29 1
175s 50 47 3
150s 52 40 12
125s 44 29 15
100s 20 5 15
below 100 5 5
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