

# Press Release -- 2/25/2026

2/25/2026 Week 24 of 33

**Friendly Trios**

Page 1

Wednesday 6:35 pm

**Classic Bowling Center**

Lanes 17 - 44

## Last Week's Top Scores

	<u>Scratch Game</u>	<u>Scratch Series</u>	<u>Handicap Game</u>	<u>Handicap Series</u>
Men	279 Mike Kang	724 Duy Ton-That	311 Mike Kang	771 Sergio Jordan Mungcal
	279 Sergio Jordan Mungcal	723 Sergio Jordan Mungcal	295 Sergio Jordan Mungcal	743 Ken Healey
	279 Justin Luu	707 Ken Healey	279 Justin Luu	729 Jim Jensen
	259 Duy Ton-That	698 Justin Luu	278 Eric Dominguez	727 Duy Ton-That
Women	205 Jenn Phaxayavong	505 Jenn Phaxayavong	263 Leanne Lay	672 Leanne Lay
	189 Monica Kwok	501 Monica Kwok	257 Nicole Arima	657 Lani Chin
	187 Leanne Lay	499 Cel Healey	231 Dinna Delarea	655 Sarah Murphy
	179 Dinna Delarea	489 Dinna Delarea	230 Monica Kwok	651 Nicole Arima
			230 Sarah Murphy	
		230 Jenn Phaxayavong		

## \*\* Last Week's High Scores for Immediate Release \*\*

	<u>Scratch Game</u>	<u>Scratch Game</u>	<u>Scratch Series</u>	<u>Scratch Series</u>	
Men	279 Mike Kang	221 Anthony Amoroso	724 Duy Ton-That		
	279 Sergio Jordan Mungcal	220 Nick Cicibrk	723 Sergio Jordan Mungcal		
	279 Justin Luu	218 Andrew Soo	707 Ken Healey		
	259 Duy Ton-That	217 Justin Lee	698 Justin Luu		
	246 Ken Healey	217 Grant Rezak	683 Chris Villanueva		
	243 Chris Villanueva	216 Dave Cheng	635 Milan Majer		
	241 Eric Dominguez	215 Nicholas Lew	632 Matt Garet		
	239 Duy Ton-That	214 Sergio Jordan Mungcal	629 Nicholas Lew		
	238 Justin Luu	214 Chris Villanueva	627 Norman Ng		
	237 Joe Loo	214 Nate De Guzman	623 Benny Cheung		
	236 Ken Healey	213 David Chen	621 Nick Cicibrk		
	234 Kevin Yeung	212 Chris Love	613 Joe Loo		
	234 Benny Cheung	212 Matt Garet	613 Justin Lee		
	232 Matt Garet	211 Nick Cicibrk	609 Mike Kang		
	231 Justin Lee	211 Christian Mamou-Batton	601 Anthony Amoroso		
	230 Sergio Jordan Mungcal	210 Michael Huynh	600 Daniel Chin		
	230 Nicholas Lew	210 Alfred Amoroso			
	228 Albert Wong	209 Benny Cheung			
	226 Duy Ton-That	208 Joe Loo			
	226 Chris Villanueva	207 Milan Majer			
	225 Ken Healey	207 Daniel Chin			
	223 Milan Majer	205 Milan Majer			
	222 Norman Ng	203 Walter Kwok			
	222 Bryan Kang	202 Walter Kwok			
	221 Norman Ng	202 Daniel Chin			
	Women	205 Jenn Phaxayavong	187 Leanne Lay	505 Jenn Phaxayavong	499 Cel Healey
		189 Monica Kwok	179 Dinna Delarea	501 Monica Kwok	489 Dinna Delarea

# Press Release -- 2/25/2026

2/25/2026 Week 24 of 33

**Friendly Trios**

Page 2

Wednesday 6:35 pm

**Classic Bowling Center**

Lanes 17 - 44

## ***This Week's Statistics***

	<u>Over All</u>	<u>Men</u>	<u>Women</u>
How many people bowled	74	57	17
Number of games bowled	222	171	51
Actual average of week's scores	171.11	181.44	136.49
How many games above average	115	93	22
How many games below average	105	76	29
Pins above/below average per game	0.46	1.07	-1.57
How many people raised average by this amount	36 0.86	30 0.90	6 0.62
How many people went down by this amount	37 -1.67	26 -1.98	11 -0.92
League average before bowling	171.07	180.78	138.53
League average after bowling	170.66	180.35	138.16
Change in league average	-0.42	-0.43	-0.38
800s	--	--	--
775s	--	--	--
750s	--	--	--
725s	--	--	--
700s	3	3	--
675s	2	2	--
650s	--	--	--
625s	4	4	--
600s	7	7	--
575s	4	4	--
550s	5	5	--
525s	8	8	--
500s	6	4	2
475s	8	6	2
450s	8	7	1
425s	4	3	1
400s	6	3	3
below 400	9	1	8
300s	--	--	--
275s	3	3	--
250s	1	1	--
225s	17	17	--
200s	30	29	1
175s	50	47	3
150s	52	40	12
125s	44	29	15
100s	20	5	15
below 100	5	--	5